Edgar Filing: Stone Christopher Lewis - Form 4/A

| Stone Chris Form 4/A April 16, 20 | topher Lewis | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|------------------------------------|--|
| FORM | Л 4 | | | | | | | | PPROVAL | |
| Check t | UNITED | STATES | | RITIES A | | | GE COMMISSIO | N OMB Number: | 3235-0287 | |
| if no lo subject Section Form 4 Form 5 obligati may co | nger to 16. or Filed put ons Section 17(| rsuant to S (a) of the F | Section 1 Public U | SECU 16(a) of the Utility Hol | OWNERSHIP Of hange Act of 1934 Act of 1935 or Sect | Estimated burden hou response | urs per | | | |
| <i>See</i> Inst 1(b). | | 30(h) | of the Iı | nvestmen | t Compai | ny Act of | f 1940 | | | |
| (Print or Type | Responses) | | | | | | | | | |
| | Address of Reporting stopher Lewis | Symbol | er Name an IOPHAR | | - | Issuer | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) | | | |
| (Last) | (First) (| Middle) | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction | | | | (CI | neck an applicable) | | |
| | BIOPHARMA, IN OOD BLVD. | IC., 932 | (Month/I 03/28/2 | Day/Year) 2019 | | | Director X Officer (g below) VP, Get | | % Owner her (specify cretary | |
| (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) 04/01/2019 | | | | | ıl | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Tah | le I - Non- | Derivative | Securitie | s Acquired, Disposed | of or Beneficia | llv Owned | |
| 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 2A. Deeme Execution any (Month/Da | ed Date, if | 3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8) | 4. Securit onAcquired Disposed | ies (A) or of (D) | 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4) | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect | 7. Nature of Indirect | |
| Reminder: Re | eport on a separate line | e for each cla | ass of sec | urities bene | eficially ow | ned direct | ly or indirectly. | | | |
| | | | | | inform | nation co | respond to the colle ontained in this form | m are not | SEC 1474 (9-02) | |

required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

| 1. Title of | 2. | 3. Transaction Date | 3A. Deemed | 4. | 5. Number of | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and Amount of |
|-------------|-------------|---------------------|--------------------|-----------|--------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Derivative | Conversion | (Month/Day/Year) | Execution Date, if | Transacti | orDerivative | Expiration Date | Underlying Securities |
| Security | or Exercise | | any | Code | Securities | (Month/Day/Year) | (Instr. 3 and 4) |

Edgar Filing: Stone Christopher Lewis - Form 4/A

| (Instr. 3) | Price of Derivative Security | | (Month/Day/Year) | (Instr. | 8) | Acquired (A Disposed o (Instr. 3, 4, 5) | f (D) | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------|------------------|---------|----|--|-------|---------------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| | | | | Code | V | (A) | (D) | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title | Amount or Number of Shares |
| Stock Option (right to buy) | \$ 3.72 | 03/28/2019 | | Α | | 833,333 (1) | | (2) | 03/28/2029 | Common stock | 833,333 |

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------|------------------------------|-------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Director | r 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | | | | |
| Stone Christopher Lewis C/O PDL BIOPHARMA, INC. 932 SOUTHWOOD BLVD. INCLINE VILLAGE, NV 89451 | | VP, Gen. Counsel & Secretary | | | | | | |
| Signatures | | | | | | | | |
| /s/ Nathan Kryszak, Attorney-in-Fact for | Christopher | 04/16/2019 | | | | | | |

Stone

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- The number of shares included in the original April 1, 2019 Form 4 filing was incorrect and the Company is filing this amendment to (1) correct the number of shares in the award grant.

The stock options will vest as follows: (a) 25% of the shares subject to the option shall vest on the one year anniversary of January 1, 2019 and (b) 75% of the shares subject to the option shall vest on a monthly basis pro rata over the thirty-six (36) months following the

Date

(2) one year anniversary of January 1, 2019, provided that the recipient's continuous service has not terminated prior to the applicable vesting date, subject to earlier vesting upon a change in control and certain qualifying terminations of employment provided in the severance agreement between the issuer and the recipient.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.